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Carbohydrate Chemistry Module 1 
 
 
 
 
 



 



































































































































Alpha Is Axial

Beta is equatorial
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Cyclic Hemiacetals and Carbohydrates 
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The cyclic form of hemiacetals are stable SWEET

The chelate effect

Hemiacetals
no

Eet

This interconversion
is called

mutant.tn EE
F.j

Biochemists call
these two forms More stable Less stable
anomers every group B one OH is

equatorial
axial



 
 
 
 
 
  

O O

Furan Pyran

O
HO O

CH2OH

HO
OH

OH1
2

3

4
5

6OH

OHOH

HOH2C

O OH

OH

OH

HO

CH2OH

1

23
4

5

1

23

4

5

6
































































A furanose
A pyranose

P D Ribose B D Glucose
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This is called a 3
Haworth projection
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What is the difference

They are both polymers
of D Glucose
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